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Competition information – v2 

 
Issues with the scoring package now appear to have been resolved so significant revisions 
are not anticipated. 
 
Changes include withdrawals, team changes and late entries from clubs. In addition some 
categories have been combined to produce larger competition groups. Where there has 
been a significant change on the timetable it has been highlighted. 
 
No further changes will be accepted with the exception of errors made by NETTC, team 
changes that do not produce additional teams and changing of names of synchro pairings 
where an entry in the appropriate category already exists. 
 
All DMT competitors and all competitors in TRI and TRS senior categories are required to 
provide a difficulty card prior to the start of their round. 



NETTC North of England Championships - Stockton - 2018-09-28 & 2018-09-29
Timetable (v2)

Please note that, after the first category, we reserve the right to run up to 60 minutes ahead of the published times.
Saturday
Warm Up Compete Panel 1 Start WU End Warm Up Compete Panel 2 Warm Up Compete Panel 3
09:00-09:40 09:40-10:10 All Champs boys age groups 14 9:00 9:40 10:10 09:00-09:35 09:35-09:55 Champs 15-16G & 17+G 09:00-09:20 09:20-09:35 Games 6-7
10:10-11:00 11:00-11:30 Games 13-14G (1-16) 16 10:10 11:00 11:30 09:55-10:35 10:35-11:05 Champs 13-14G 09:35-10:30 10:30-11:05 Games 8-10G (1-18)
11:30-12:20 12:20-12:50 Games 13-14G (17-32) 16 11:30 12:20 12:50 11:05-11:50 11:50-12:20 Champs 8-10G & 11-12G 11:05-12:00 12:00-12:35 Games 8-10G (18-30) + 8-10B
12:50-13:00 13:00-13:05 All disabilities 3 12:50 13:00 13:05 12:20-13:20 13:20-14:00 Champs ladies 12:35-13:25 13:25-14:00 Games 11-12G (1-17)
13:05-13:35 13:35-13:55 Champs Mens 10 13:05 13:35 13:55 14:00-14:50 14:50-15:20 Games 15-16 girls 14:00-14:50 14:50-15:25 Games 11-12G (18-30) + 11-12B
13:15-13:50 13:50-14:15 All DMT Games 12 13:15 13:50 14:15 15:20-15:55 15:55-16:20 Games 17+ girls 15:25-16:10 16:10-16:40 Games 13-14B, 15-16B & 17+B
14:15-14:50 14:50-15:10 All DMT Champs 11 14:15 14:50 15:10
15:10-15:30 15:30-15:40 All DMT Seniors 6 15:10 15:30 15:40

DMT games commpetitors warmup will overlap with men's trampoline competition
Each group will have a timed warm up equal in length to that allocated above. No further warm ups will be permitted.

Sunday
Warm Up Compete Panel 1 Start WU End Warm Up Compete Panel 2
09:00-09:40 09:40-10:05 Sync 13-14 17 9:00 9:40 10:05 09:00-09:35 09:35-09:55 Sync 15-16
10:05-10:35 10:35-10:55 Sync 11-12 14 10:05 10:35 10:55 09:55-10:35 10:35-11:00 Sync 17+
10:55-11:30 11:30-11:55 Sync 6-7 & 8-10 12 10:55 11:30 11:55 11:00-11:50 11:50-12:25 Sync Seniors
12:30-13:15 General W.U. 12:30 13:15 13:15 12:30-13:15 General W.U.
13:15-13:25 13:25-13:45 DMT Age Group Final 10 13:15 13:25 13:45 13:15-13:20 13:20-13:30 8-10G Final
13:45-13:50 13:50-14:00 DMT Sen. Final 6 13:45 13:50 14:00 13:30-13:35 13:35-13:50 11-12G Final
14:00-14:05 14:05-14:15 11-12B Final 5 14:00 14:05 14:15 13:50-13:55 13:55-14:10 13-14G Final
14:15-14:20 14:20-14:30 15-16B Final 6 14:15 14:20 14:30 14:10-14:15 14:15-14:25 15-16G Final
14:30-14:30 14:30-14:35 17+B Final 3 14:30 14:30 14:35 14:25-14:30 14:30-14:45 17+G + Dis. Final
14:35-14:40 14:40-14:55 Mens Final 8 14:35 14:40 14:55 14:45-14:50 14:50-15:05 Ladies Final

Each group will have a timed warm up equal in length to that allocated above. No further warm ups will be permitted.



DMT Champs 15+ Girls
1 Stephanie Otterson Velocity

2 Chloe Watson Velocity

DMT Champs 15+ Boys
1 Michael Love Velocity

2 Ben Ewart Carlisle

DMT Champs 8-14 Girls
1 Abbie Johnson Velocity H

2 Jessica Hoar Velocity H

3 Ella Dixon Carlisle

4 Hollie Irving Carlisle

5 Mea Duncan Velocity H

6 Scarlett Lancaster Velocity H

DMT Champs 8-14 Boys
1 Isaac Cunnington Velocity

DMT Champs Ladies
1 Mea Duncan. Velocity. I

2 Scarlett Lancaster. Velocity. I

3 Jessica Hoar. Velocity. I

4 Abbie Johnson. Velocity. I

DMT Champs Mens
1 Isaac Cunnington. Velocity.

2 Michael Love. Velocity.

DMT Games 15+ Boys
1 Adam Jackson Carlisle

2 Lewis Brown Carlisle

DMT Games 6-14 Girls
1 Kira Holliday Carlisle X

2 Sophia Kilkerri Velocity

3 Fae Studholme Carlisle Y

4 Emily Trotter Carlisle X

5 Olivia Cross Carlisle Y

6 Jemma Salkeld Carlisle X

7 Jess Brown Carlisle Y

DMT Games 6-14 Boys
1 Lee Galante Velocity

2 Harry Cross Carlisle

3 Alfie Dixon Carlisle

TRI Champs 11-12 Girls
1 Rosie Barr Apollo E

2 Ella Dixon Carlisle

3 Evie Marshall Apollo E

4 Caitlyn Turnbull Apollo E

5 Abbie Johnson Velocity D

6 Tiani Mae Graham Belle Vue

7 Jasmine Wright Belle Vue

8 Clara Scott Wansbeck A

9 Sophia Kilkerri Velocity D

10 Jessica Hoar Velocity D

TRI Champs 11-12 Boys



1 Lee Galante Velocity

2 Harry Cross Carlisle

3 Jake Westgarth Apollo

4 Alfie Dixon Carlisle

5 Isaac Cunnington Velocity

TRI Champs 13-14 Girls
1 Cara Greenway Carlisle D

2 Mea Duncan Velocity

3 Isabelle Garnham Apollo F

4 Hollie Irving Carlisle D

5 Jazmine Pease Apollo F

6 Rebecca Stobbart Apollo F

7 Maddie Leach Belle Vue

8 Holly Robinson Belle Vue

9 Caitlyn Riddex Wansbeck

10 Jemma Salkeld Carlisle D

11 Fae Studholme Carlisle D

12 Olivia Douglas Park Elite A

13 Ellie Sansom Park Elite A

14 Lucy Burwood Park Elite A

TRI Champs 15-16 Girls
1 Jodie Dodds Belle Vue

2 Kimberley Farish Apollo G

3 Chloe Watson Velocity

4 Saffron Sims-Brydon Apollo G

5 Rebecca Maggs Apollo G

TRI Champs 15-16 Boys
1 Ben Ewart Carlisle

2 Martin Bland Apollo H

3 Michael Love Velocity

4 Aleksander Hallam Apollo H

5 Leon Davies Apollo H

6 Joe Turner Apollo H

TRI Champs 17+ Girls
1 Jessica Purvis Belle Vue

2 Jaime Boyd Velocity

3 Stephanie Otterson Velocity

4 Gemma Proud Apollo

5 Claire Watson Apollo

6 Laura Hill Belle Vue

TRI Champs 17+ Boys
1 Joseph Harrison Apollo I

2 Josh McAleese Apollo I

3 Jack Taylor Apollo I

TRI Champs 8-10 Girls
1 Emily Trotter Carlisle

2 Scarlett Lenaghan Belle Vue

3 Isla Robson Apollo

4 Jenni Hall Wansbeck



5 Kira Holliday Carlisle

TRI Champs Disability Girls
1 Jemma Kilkerri Velocity

TRI Champs Ladies
1 Jazmine Pease. Apollo. B

2 Jasmine Wright . Belle Vue. B

3 Laura Hill. Belle Vue. B

4 Gemma Proud. Apollo. A

5 Ella Dixon. Carlisle . E

6 Rebecca Maggs. Apollo. B

7 Holly Robinson. Belle Vue. A

8 Claire Watson. Apollo.

9 Evie Marshall. Apollo. A

10 Emily Trotter. Carlisle . E

11 Caitlyn Turnbull. Apollo. B

12 Maddie Leach. Belle Vue. A

13 Jodie Dodds . Belle Vue. B

14 Hollie Irving. Carlisle . E

15 Jessica Purvis . Belle Vue. A

16 Saffron Sims-Brydon. Apollo. A

17 Jemma Salkeld. Carlisle . E

18 Rebecca Stobbart. Apollo. A

19 Jaime Boyd. Velocity.

20 Isabelle Garnham. Apollo. B

TRI Champs Mens
1 Joe Turner. Apollo. C

2 Josh McAleese. Apollo. C

3 Michael Love. Velocity.

4 Leon Davies. Apollo. D

5 Ben Ewart. Carlisle .

6 Jake Westgarth. Apollo. C

7 Joseph Harrison. Apollo. D

8 Martin Bland. Apollo. C

9 Aleksander Hallam. Apollo. D

10 Jack Taylor. Apollo. D

TRI Games 11-12 Girls (1 of 2)
1 Ellie Somerville Belle Vue C

2 Anya Larkin Aeronauts TC

3 Honey Thompson North Star TC D

4 Charlotte Mustill High Voltage

5 Amelia Forster North Star TC B

6 Ava Boyd Belle Vue C

7 Rosie Lumsden North Star TC D

8 Evie Thompson Carlisle

9 Leila Crisp Aeronauts TC

10 Jennifer Grubey Velocity

11 Emily Benvin Aeronauts TC

12 Ava Henderson North Star TC B

13 Kacey Southgate Wansbeck B



14 Ellie Lambert North Star TC B

15 Bo Welch Belle Vue C

16 Freya Meecham North Star TC B

17 Amelia Bartrip Carlisle

TRI Games 11-12 Girls (2 of 2)
18 Ellie Oboyle Velocity C

19 Abigail Stephenson Velocity C

20 Shannon Hanson Apollo

21 Isabel Best Velocity C

22 Mae Deville Belle Vue C

23 Sophie Bell Wansbeck B

24 Skye Sharp North Star TC D

25 Holly Townsend Wansbeck A

26 Ruth Hunter-Barnes Wansbeck A

27 Chloe Yeats North Star TC D

28 Lillie Adams Wansbeck B

29 Eve Graham Trampoline Life

30 Tallia Lancaster Velocity C

TRI Games 11-12 Boys
1 Luke Robson Trampoline Life A

2 Noah Kemmish Wansbeck

3 Harry Redshaw Wansbeck

4 Bobby Champion Trampoline Life A

5 Bader Alqatani Trampoline Life A

TRI Games 13-14 Girls (1 of 2)
1 Charlotte Wilson Belle Vue D

2 Charlotte Maxwell Apollo

3 Lucy Marsden Trampoline Life B

4 Jessie Iredale North Star TC E

5 Rachel Ingham High Voltage Y

6 Emily Berkeley Wansbeck A

7 Jess Brown Carlisle C

8 Ella Feltham Carlisle C

9 Olivia Cross Carlisle C

10 Charlotte Street Wansbeck B

11 Lucy Yeats North Star TC E

12 Indiya Railton Belle Vue D

13 Kelsey Jane Brown Wansbeck A

14 Katie Godden North Star TC E

15 Faye Yellowley Wansbeck B

16 Eleanor Mustill High Voltage Y

TRI Games 13-14 Girls (2 of 2)
17 Bethany Jackson Velocity E

18 Niamh Purdy Aeronauts TC

19 Hattie Millican Trampoline Life B

20 Rosie Grimes Belle Vue D

21 Emily Shaw High Voltage Y

22 Jessica Lillico Wansbeck B

23 Anna Redshaw Wansbeck A



24 Beth Candlish Wansbeck A

25 Lucy Blackburn Velocity E

26 Rebecca Dresner Trampoline Life B

27 Scarlett Lancaster Velocity E

28 Georgia Bailey Park Elite B

29 Hannah Heslop Park Elite B

30 Libby Brown Park Elite B

31 Jenna Sams Park Elite B

32 Marnie Gibson North Star TC E

TRI Games 13-14 Boys
1 Connor Shore Apollo J

2 Aidan Sung Apollo J

3 Kayden Thornton Apollo J

4 Damon King Apollo J

5 Robert Aspinall Carlisle

6 Daniel Lamb Park Elite

7 Thomas Ord Park Elite

8 Vaughan Kelly Aeronauts TC

TRI Games 15-16 Girls
1 Kiona Taylor Apollo

2 Amber Davison Wansbeck A

3 Olivia Ball North Star TC

4 Jess Plunkett Carlisle

5 Alexandra Willcox Wansbeck A

6 Morgan Bolton High Voltage

7 Lucy Wilson Trampoline Life C

8 Abbie Charlton Trampoline Life C

9 Ciara Horgan Wansbeck A

10 Leah Pearson North Star TC

11 Grace Ramsay Belle Vue

12 Dorothy Gordon Trampoline Life C

13 Ellie Jobson Trampoline Life C

14 Grace Forcer Aeronauts TC

15 Lauren Brown Wansbeck A

16 Aimee Bull Park Elite

TRI Games 15-16 Boys
1 Lewis Brown Carlisle

2 Charlie Toole High Voltage

3 Benjamin Alexander Trampoline Life

4 Sam Kirk Wansbeck

5 Adam Jackson Carlisle

6 Dominic Dixon Park Elite

TRI Games 17+ Girls
1 Kate Allen Velocity A

2 Bethany Lancaster Velocity A

3 Jodie Elders Velocity A

4 Katherine Temple Wansbeck A

5 Melissa Coleman Wansbeck A

6 Georgia Gatiss High Voltage



7 Frankie Langman North Star TC C

8 Robyn Iredale North Star TC C

9 Olivia Boldvig North Star TC C

10 Nikita Sung Apollo

11 Mya Crowder North Star TC C

12 Megan Goss Wansbeck A

TRI Games 17+ Boys
1 Jude Caithness North Star TC

TRI Games 6-7 Girls
1 Kylah Miller Carlisle A

2 Faye Trotter Carlisle A

3 Erin Carrol Velocity

4 Elizabeth Rear Velocity

5 Samatha Cummins Apollo

6 Lily Thompson Carlisle A

7 Anya Boyd Belle Vue

TRI Games 8-10 Girls (1 of 2)
1 Bronwyn Anderson Velocity G

2 Evie Kelly Belle Vue F

3 Beth Yellowley Wansbeck A

4 Isabella Horsley Velocity B

5 Izzy Wakefield Carlisle B

6 Lily Errington Aeronauts TC

7 Amy Hay Apollo

8 Rosie Leach Belle Vue E

9 Ashleigh Silva Belle Vue E

10 Lauren Cusworth Velocity B

11 Chloe Brown Wansbeck A

12 Lola Appleby Belle Vue F

13 Pheobe Selkirk Belle Vue F

14 Chloe Evans Carlisle B

15 Belle Holliday Carlisle B

16 Ciara Hanson Apollo

17 Lola Robinson Velocity G

TRI Games 8-10 Girls (2 of 2)
18 Emma Beckett Belle Vue E

19 Ava Bourne Velocity B

20 Layla Mole Aeronauts TC

21 Cerys Dewison Wansbeck A

22 Molly Mustill High Voltage

23 Brooke Porritt North Star TC A

24 Evie Basford Velocity G

25 Amy Kleinfeldt Aeronauts TC

26 Jenna Doyle North Star TC A

27 Jessica Darcy Aeronauts TC

28 Ava Morris North Star TC A

29 Holly Noble North Star TC A

30 Amy Burns Park Elite

TRI Games 8-10 Boys



1 Alfie Ferguson Aeronauts TC

2 Daniel Miller Carlisle

3 Samson Scott Wansbeck

4 Charlie Clarke Trampoline Life

5 David Farish Apollo

6 Tom Smiles Wansbeck

TRI Games Disability Girls
1 Ellie Cleasby Aeronauts TC

TRI Games Disability Boys
1 Christopher Robson High Voltage

TRS Champs Ladies
1 Jodie Dodds/Laura Hill. Belle Vue

2 Rebecca Maggs/Gemma Proud Apollo

3 Caitlyn Turnbull/Evie Marshall. Apollo.

4 Caitlyn Turnbull/Evie Marshall Apollo

5 Holly Robinson/Jessica Purvis Belle Vue

6 Jazmine Pease/Rebecca Stobbart. Apollo.

7 Emily Trotter/Ella Dixon. Carlisle.

8 Jodie Dodds/Laura Hill Belle Vue

9 Maddie Leach/Jasmine Wright. Belle Vue

10 Jazmine Pease/Rebecca Stobbart Apollo

11 Rebecca Maggs/Gemma Proud. Apollo.

12 Holly Robinson/Jessica Purvis. Belle Vue

TRS Champs Mens
1 Aleksander Hallam/Jack Taylor. Apollo.

2 Leon Davis/Martin Bland Apollo

3 Josh McAleese/Joe Turner Apollo

4 Josh McAleese/Joe Turner. Apollo.

5 Leon Davis/Martin Bland. Apollo.

TRS Games 11-12
1 Noah Kemmish/Harry Redshaw Wansbeck

2 Jessica Hoar/Abbie Johnson Velocity

3 Isabel Best/Ellie Oboyle Velocity

4 Clara Scott/Jenni Hall Wansbeck

5 Ava Bourne/Jennifer Grubey Velocity

6 Holly Townsend/Kacey Southgate Wansbeck

7 Emily Trotter/Ella Dixon Carlisle

8 Rose Barr/Evie Marshall Apollo

9 Sophia Kilkerri/Lee Gallante Velocity

10 Evie Thompson/Chloe Evans Carlisle

11 Harry Cross/Alfie Dixon Carlisle

12 Caitlyn Turnbull/Isla Robson Apollo

13 Tallia Lancaster/Abigail Stephenson Velocity

14 Lillie Adams/Sophie Bell Wansbeck

TRS Games 13-14
1 Amelia Bartrip/Robert Aspinall Carlisle

2 Isabelle Wakefield/Ella Feltham Carlisle

3 Eve Graham/Rebecca Dresner Trampoline Life

4 Jess Brown/Olivia Cross Carlisle



5 Lucy Blackburn/Scarlett Lancaster Velocity

6 Cara Greenway/Fae Studholme Carlisle

7 Kelsey Jane Brown/Anna Redshaw Wansbeck

8 Hattie Millican/Ella Shanahan Trampoline Life

9 Connor Shore/Kayden Thornton Apollo

10 Jessica Lillico/Lillie Adams Wansbeck

11 Rebecca Stobbart/Jazmine Pease Apollo

12 Sophie Bell/Charlotte Street Wansbeck

13 Jemma Salkeld/Hollie Irving Carlisle

14 Maddie Leach/Jasmine Wright Belle Vue

15 Beth Candlish/Caitlyn Riddex Wansbeck

16 Faye Yellowley/Ruth Hunter-Barnes Wansbeck

17 Aidan Sung/Damon King Apollo

18 Olivia Douglas/Ellie Sansom Park Elite

19 Jenna Sams/Libby Brown Park Elite

20 Daniel Lamb/Thomas Ord Park Elite

TRS Games 15-16
1 Gemma Lant/Leon Davis Apollo

2 Jess Plunkett/Adam Jackson Carlisle

3 Clara Scott/Amber Davison Wansbeck

4 Rebecca Maggs/Isabelle Garnham Apollo

5 Ciara Horgan/Beth Candlish Wansbeck

6 Alexandra Willcox/Emily Berkeley Wansbeck

7 Abbie Charlton/Dorothy Gordon Trampoline Life

8 Sam Kirk/Noah Kemmish Wansbeck

9 Kiona Taylor/Kimberley Farish Apollo

10 Lewis Brown/Ben Ewart Carlisle

11 Benjamin Alexander/Lucy Wilson Trampoline Life

12 Aimee Bull/Dominic Dixon Park Elite

TRS Games 17+
1 Saffron Sims-Brydon/Nikita Sung Apollo

2 Joe Turner/Jess Purvis Apollo

3 Megan Goss/Jessica Lillico Wansbeck

4 Michael Love/Bethany Lancaster Velocity

5 Jaime Boyd/Kate Allen Velocity

6 Laura Hill/Holly Robinson Belle Vue

7 Martin Bland/Josh McAleese Apollo

8 Stephanie Otterson/Mea Duncan Velocity

9 Katherine Temple/Ciara Horgan Wansbeck

10 Aleksander Hallam/Jack Taylor Apollo

11 Jodie Elders/Chloe Watson Velocity

12 Gemma Proud/Jake Wilson Apollo

13 Melissa Coleman/Lauren Brown Wansbeck

TRS Games 6-7
1 Faye Trotter/Lily Thompson Carlisle

2 Elizabeth Rear/Erin Carrol Velocity

TRS Games 8-10
1 Lauren Cusworth/Evie Basford Velocity

2 Emily Marr/Izzy Wakefield Carlisle



3 Cerys Dewison/Chloe Brown Wansbeck

4 Bronwyn Anderson/Lola Robinson Velocity

5 Isabella Horsley/Plus one Velocity

6 Tom Smiles/Cerys Dewison Wansbeck

7 Belle Holliday/Kylah Miller Carlisle

8 Tom Smiles/Samson Scott Wansbeck

9 Kira Holliday/Daniel Miller Carlisle

10 Chloe Brown/Samson Scott Wansbeck
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